PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5152058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
ARIANNE T. HINDS	09/18/2018		
ISAAC ELLIOTT	09/21/2018		
STEVE GLENNON	09/18/2018		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CABLE TELEVISION LABORATORIES, INC.
Street Address:	858 COAL CREEK CIRCLE
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16040588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)661-9199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3036619100

Email: p.calderwood@cablelabs.com

Correspondent Name: CABLE TELEVISION LABORATORIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 858 COAL CREEK CIRCLE

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, COLORADO 80027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61022NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA CALDERWOOD	
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Calderwood/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=cablelabs_dec_and_assign_61022NP_signed_#page1.tif source=cablelabs_dec_and_assign_61022NP_signed_#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046935 FRAME: 0112

505105299

Attorney Docket Number

CTL 61022 PUSP

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)					
Title of Invention	VISUAL CODING FOR SENSITIVITIES TO LIGHT, COLOR AND SPATIAL RESOLUTION IN HUMAN VISUAL SYSTEM				
As a below named invent	tor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is direct	ed to:				
☐ The att	tached application, or				
16/0	States application or PCT international application number 40,588 filed on July 20, 2018 filed on of the application filing date and number when they become known.)				
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
I hereby state that I have	reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims.				
I am aware of the duty patentability as defined in	to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to a 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.				
set over to <u>Cable Telev</u> <u>Delaware</u> , and having ASSIGNEE, its successor the inventions and discovother legal representative foreign countries in its or said ASSIGNEE, its succein and to said inventions	r good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and ision Laboratories, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of a place of business at 858 Coal Creek Circle, Louisville, CO 80027, hereinafter referred to as the rs, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to receive in the above-identified application including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or est to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to ressors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, ons-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.				
applications for Letters	yself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said rs, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned,				
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.				
	nat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or e than five (5) years or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR				
Inventor: Arianne 7	<u>Date:</u> September 18, 2018 1:16 PM MD				
Signature Ariane T	Hinds				

Page 1 of 2 (Supplemental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)

PATENT REEL: 046935 FRAME: 0113 **Title of Invention**

RECORDED: 09/21/2018

Attorney Docket Number CTL 61022 PUSP

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

RESOLUTION IN HUMAN VISUAL SYSTEM

Additional Inventors Page <u>2</u> of 2

								J
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:								
		September	21	2018	l 7	7 - 05	ДМ М	T IDT
Inventor: <u>Isaac Elliott</u>	Date:		, .	2010	' '	.03	_	Ϊ.
DocuSigned by:								
Signature: Office								
086C82E68EE94DD							_	
060C62E06EE5+28								
Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor:								
		September	1Ω	2018	ı	1.11	DM	MDT
Inventor: Steve Glennon	Date:	September	10,	2016	ı		L IAI	יטוין
DocuSigned by:							_	
Signature Stew Gennon								
C39A62E33FC74CA							_	
COBROZEDDI C14CA								

VISUAL CODING FOR SENSITIVITIES TO LIGHT, COLOR AND SPATIAL

PATENT REEL: 046935 FRAME: 0114